The Kuonguway Train

Shepparton

Monday, 09 September, 2024

Race 13 RACES TODAY

1

Flexi 4:

Form Comments Trainer Odds APM

Box Greyhound

History

DROP OF INK [M] 46671 6-1-0-0 J Shaw (Seymour) $60

=2~ BOBBY BLUE [M] 5 1-0-0-0 J Shaw (Seymour) $0
3 TOO COLD [M] 2 1-0-1-0 J Shaw (Seymour) $520
GLISTENING [M] 0-0-0-0 J Thompson (Pearcedale) $0

5 MAGIC FOXY [M] 0-0-0-0 L Scott (Tatura) $0
BIG MIZZI [M] 8447  4-0-0-0 E Scott (Tatura) $75

Y&l AGIC SNOWDROP [M] 7 1-0-0-0 L Scott (Tatura) $0

8 MARRAKESH [M] 0-0-0-0 B Pell (Toolleen) $0

Q¢ 4 NO RESERVE *** $

1 OB*** NO RESERVE *** $

Watchdog Suggested Bet >>>> .

2:02PM

(VIC time)

450 Metres

Maiden

58 ::: :: : IsEggd 68

[ ]

© ® N> AN o

Race ELITE COLLARS & LEADS

2

Flexi 4:

Form Trainer

Box Greyhound

History Comments

BARRETOS [7] 32282 8-1-3-1 M Clark (Briagolong) $3309

=P AW VERNON (NSW) [6] 32311 6-2-1-2 M Delbridge (Balliang) $4670
3 BRILEY RIOT [6] 17831  11-2-2-1 C Bermingham (Mount Mercer) $3108
PAW HARRY (NSW) [7] 21 2-1-1-0 M Delbridge (Balliang) $2470

5 JOLLY OLLIE [7] 32413 5-1-1-2 A Debattista (Toolleen) $2305
HIGH COTTON [7] 23235 31-1-13-7 A Armstrong (Huntly) $4515
yAlISEAUTIFUL STORY [7] 22137 5-1-2-1 P Abela (Parwan) $1608

8 SAMMY SUNG [7] 1 1-1-0-0 J Shaw (Seymour) $1680
§#JULTIMATE RIOT (NSW) [6] Res. 2341F 9-2-32 B Smith (The Rock) $3950

| OMMEMPHIS RAINS [7] Res. 55324 17-1-5-6 M Lanigan (Rowsley) $4059

Watchdog Suggested Bet >>>> .

2:27PM

(VIC time)

450 Metres
Mixed 6/7

68

R 2%
Wb 72 )

Race

3

BYERS ELECTRICAL

Flexi 4:

Form Trainer

Box Greyhound

History Comments

PROPERTY MOGUL [5] 43621 67-12-10-11 N Walsh (Tullamarine) $5459

2 _TONIC'S GIRL [5] 32325 57-10-8-5 G Kantzidis (Woodstock) $3432
3 TROPIC MAN [5] 85342 22-7-2-4 J Formosa (Heathcote) $6013
HALEIGH VELLA [5] 61251 62-12-10-9 P Bartlett (Bamawm) $7615

5 PHIL'S NO ANGEL [5] 75453 15-3-0-6 T Wark (Rushworth) $4069
INVICTUS SHARON [5] 32272 59-8-14-11 S Stefanos (Longwood) $5880
FAl/ISS MELEE [5] 21132 21-35:3 N Johnston (Tooborac) $3122

8 CALL ME MARLEY [5] 16775 84-21-17-14 R Douglas (Heathcote) $10573

O+ 4CINNABAR ICON [5] Res. 41686 39-7-9-3 R Sullivan (East Shepparton) $9424

1 OMMARKET BLUE [5] Res. 15144 54-10-7-4 D Burkett (Girgarre) $5303

Watchdog Suggested Bet >>>> .

2:47PM

(VIC time)

390 Metres
Grade 5

68

R 2272,
0 722

Race

A4

CKH PAINTING

Flexi 4:

Form Trainer Odds APM

Box Greyhound

History Comments

AYIA NEIGHBOUR [4] 17451  46-14-7-7 J Gorgioski (Stanhope) $16327

" TESS CABANG [4] 35714 56-5-8-11 B Kinder (Girgarre) $5596
3 TWILIGHT JET [4] 48564 72-9-8-9 F Vantaarling (Tallygaroopna) $7855
HELLO SIRI [4] 38216 38-6-13-4 A Powell (Stanhope) $6516

5 TATLIBBY [3] 41214 36-9-7-4 D Warburton (Tatura) $13538
ACE OF PACE [4] 23151 28-11-5-3 M Clark (Briagolong) $8996
yAllPOST THE ZIPPER (QLD) [4] 38212 72-7-16-19 R Hayes (Toolleen) $5624

8 COCKTAIL (NSW) [4] 32531 86-17-6-9 J Mcclelland (Jindera) $7358

Q# 4 NO RESERVE *** $

1 OB ** NO RESERVE *** $

Watchdog Suggested Bet >>>> .

3:04PM

(VIC time)

390 Metres
Mixed 3/4

58 i 68




The Kvnauway Train Shepparton

Monday, 09 September, 2024

Race  GRV DISTANCE RACING (0-4 WINS) 3:22PM

(VIC time)
5 650 Metres
Flexi 4: Restricted Win
Box Greyhound Form History Comments Trainer Odds APM 68
JACKPOT JEWEL [5] 37342 15-4-3-2 W Gray (Wendouree) $3874 ;
2 JAMARRA [5] 52512 22-4-6-4 A Debattista (Toolleen) $11395 2
3 MISTY BLUE [6] 62811 22-2-10-3 S Elmes (Dunolly) $9120 D
CANYA VIVI (NSW) [7] 13362 6-1-1-2 M Lanigan (Rowsley) $3120 4
5 PAW HELION (NSW) [6] 13464 19-2-3-8 M Delbridge (Balliang) $9395 s{ ]
SUNNY MARIONVALE [7] Blks 34512 10-1-4-2 B Fothergill (Marionvale) $3458 6
yARICANYA STRIKER (NSW) [7] 33731 10-1-3-3 J Hopkins (Junction Village) $4654 ;
1]
LYNDL SAID NO [5 53353 52-4-8-10 P Jones (Hoddles Creek] 8467 E
PAW FLASH (NS\[Ng [7] Res. 34434 21-1-5-4 M Delbridge (Balliang) ) :6798 : W
’ 0 2272
1 OMISINGLE LADIES [5] Res. 34516  30-3-4-1 M Berry (Mount Camel) $9288

Watchdog Suggested Bet >>>> .

Race  GPP LASER3300 3:42PM

(VIC time)
6 450 Metres
Flexi 4: Mixed 3/4
Box Greyhound Form History Comments Trainer Odds APM 58 i 68
SHINY INK [3] 57537 32-6-5-4 J Shaw (Seymour) $7303 1
" SCHILLACI [4] 23851 30-12-6-2 J Talgi (Devon Meadows) $23187 2
3 TATTOOED [4] 16F17 29-10-4-7 A Azzopardi (Rowsley) $18925 3
BUCK SHINES [4] 27117  37-11-4-1 J Formosa (Heathcote) $10899 4
5 ***VACANT BOX *** $  °
BEN SHAKER [4] 31421 39-10-8-8 M Morrissey (Junortoun) $12153 6
yARIEROADSIDE [4] 22374 70-10-16-13 D Pell (Toolleen) $11527 ; i
8 ZADIE [4] 81873 25-5-8-4 M Carruthers (Bagshot) $10332 o
§#74** NO RESERVE *** S| 4
1 OB** NO RESERVE *** $

Watchdog Suggested Bet >>>> .

Race  SPORTSBET (1-4 WINS) HT1 3:57PM

(VIC time)
; 450 Metres
Flexi 4: Restricted Win Heat
Box Greyhound Form History Comments Trainer 68
EXTREME AVENGER [6] 1418  4-2-0-0 G Borg (Maryborough) $3090 ;
EEJS=CITY LIMIT [5] 11135 6-3-0-1 B Lock (Eaglehawk) $4473 2 2
3 LEKTRAFRED [5] 15135 27-4-3-3 S Wetzels (Seymour) $3118 s ]
PAW LAUREN (NSW) [5] 33211 8-4-2-2 M Delbridge (Balliang) $8420 4
5 ZIPPING POITIER (NSW) [5] 81121 7-4-2-0 D Klemke (Lara) $8274 2 I
RAGING ELSA [6] 35113 22-2-5-6 N Lummas (Wangaratta South) $3112 6
YAl KURRACA KID [5] 41731  9-3-0-1 D Plier (Fentons Creek) $5756 ;
HARD STYLE ROBBO (NSW) [5 752 29-3-5-8 R Hayes (Toolleen 4062 _
BREAK IN [5] Res ( el 32322 39-4-5-5 G Ka)r/nzid(is (Wood)stock) i23§4 S WW
. ) 10 V227
1 OMIGREYSYND SAMMY [7] Res. 78738 9-1-1-1 M Chilcott (Heathcote) $1842

Watchdog Suggested Bet >>>> .

Race SPORTSBET (1-4 WINS) HT2 4:17PM

(VIC time)
8 450 Metres
Flexi 4: Restricted Win Heat
Box Greyhound Form  History Comments Trainer 68
TRESPASSING [5] 57111  9-4-2-0 G George (Beulah) $4402 ;
T LEROY'S GIRL [5] 67312 33-3-5-8 S Van taarling (Tallygaroopna) $6644 2 g
3 SAM'S UNIVERSE [6] 36273 28-2-4-8 M Chilcott (Heathcote) $5523 D
GO GO JEFF [5] 57454 12-3-1-1 B Cowcher (Broadford) $3101 4
5 LULU'S RIDE [5] 12131 6-3-1-2 G Borg (Maryborough) $7353 s{ ]
DARRA TOPAZ [5] 17264 13-4-1-1 A George (Darraweit Guim) $3088 6
yAl\ORTH CAROLINA [5] 81427 8-4-1-0 J Paraskevas (Pearcedale) $3433 ;
I
ZIPPING CLOONEY (NSW) [5 54454 22-4-4-5 D Klemke (Lara) 4372 I
ZAMBADA ICON [6] l(?es el 61238 11-2-3-2 R Sullivan (East Shepparton) :2923 S V///////////////%
' L 10 222772
1 OMIBREAK IN [5] Res. 74322 39-4-5-5 G Kantzidis (Woodstock) $2134

Watchdog Suggested Bet >>>> .




The Kuonguway Train

Shepparton

Monday, 09 September, 2024

Race  SPORTSBET (1-4 WINS) HT3

9

Box Greyhound
LILYDALE [5]
EESSPEGLEG PETE [5]
3 MR. FERGUSON [5]
LUNA MIKADO [7]
5 RASHID [5]
JOEY THE JET [5]
2l STON BAMFORD [6]
8 SUPER NUGGET [5]
§#"4ZAMBADA ICON [6] Res.
L OMIGREYSYND SAMMY [7] Res.

Flexi 4:

Form

33843
46165
11462
33128
13514
11

22361
66332
61238
78738

History Comments

11-4-0-4
29-3-7-8
19-3-6-1
10-1-4-2
14-4-2-2
3-3-0-0

9-2-2-1

13333
11-2-3-2
9-1-1-1

Trainer

G George (Beulah)

B Cowcher (Broadford)

S Fothergill (Marionvale)

M Barber (Hoddles Creek)

J Shaw (Seymour)

J Thompson (Pearcedale)

B Magri (Avalon)

M Lanigan (Rowsley)

R Sullivan (East Shepparton)
M Chilcott (Heathcote)

4:37PM

(VIC time)

450 Metres

Restricted Win Heat

Odds APM 68

$6498 ;
$4268 2
$3405 H
$3027 4

$11943 s 1]

$22890 j
ol s
$2923 2222
$1842 © [z

Watchdog Suggested Bet >>>> .

10

Box Greyhound

AWESOME AVENGER [5]
BARBIE ZEAL [5]
LETHAL AVENGER [5]
MASTER PABLO (N2) [5]
HUNTER RIOT [5]
BLACK VIPER [5]
BURN ALONG [5]
BLIMEY TEDDY [5]
SHANLYN SCOUT [5] Res.
DESTINI REBEL (NSW) [5] Res.

Flexi 4:

64835
32143
51112
41616
34316
22425
34262
21237
46656
11534

Form

Race NAGAMBIE GUTTER CLEANING

29-9-3-1
21-8-3-2
14-5-2-3
28-12-3-3
31-9-5-6
60-17-11-11
39-11-5-6
27-6-6-4
45-5-11-11
67-9-10-12

History Comments Trainer

G Borg (Maryborough)
A Azzopardi (Rowsley)

G Borg (Maryborough)

J Thompson (Pearcedale)

C Bermingham (Mount Mercer)
M Clark (Briagolong)

P Jones (Hoddles Creek)

B Fothergill (Marionvale)

L Delbridge (Balliang)

K Norton (Craigieburn)

Odds APM

5:04PM

(VIC time)

450 Metres
Grade 5

68

$8004| |
$8343
$9333) of
$21058| 4
$9028 s ]
$19825 ©
$10642|
$5883 8 —
$7319 9 V//////////////////ﬁ
$8520 ©

Watchdog Suggested Bet >>>> .

Race MMS ACCESS

11

Box Greyhound
PRETTY PANAMA [5]
[ VER ACHIEVER [5]

3 GIZMO'S GIRL [5]
ASTON WESTERN (NSW) [5]

5 SONIC TROOPER [5]
THIEF RETURNS [5]

yAllSOFIA RIOT [5]

8 RED SHIRAZ [5]

§#4PLAY DIRTY [5] Res.

1 OBAPPLICANT (NSW) [5] Res.

Flexi 4:

43252
26376
62423
26711
85843
84677
45462
25721
21567
67376

History Comments

41-6-10-3
40-5-9-8
30-5-7-3
40-10-10-4
44-5.5-8
22.5-2-0
65-13-8-12
27-4-5-5
23-8-3-1
72-16-8-9

Trainer

A Meyer (Hoppers Crossing)
C Morrissey (Junortoun)

C Taylor (Neilborough)

M Mallia (Avalon)

N Lummas (Wangaratta South)
D Klemke (Lara)

J Caulfield (Pyramid Hill)

P Ellis (Heathcote)

R Douglas (Heathcote)

J Robinson (Hazeldene)

5:30PM

(VIC time)
450 Metres
Grade 5
Odds APM o
$5796| |
$6470| ‘
$3584| of ]
$9624| 4
$1750 s ]
$2762 j
$10183
$3840 8 —
$5487 s
$6530 10 PP

Watchdog Suggested Bet >>>> .

Race ONE MORE

12

Box Greyhound
APACHE SHOUT [5]
[ESMSS\WAR TIME NOVELTY [3]
3 CARAJILLO [4]
SAVANNAH RIOT [5]
5 ESPECIAL PIP [5]
BUMPY'S DAD ROY [5]
B ACK COMPASS [4]
8 ELLI'S MY GIRL [5] Blks
§#"4BEAR LEE CRIME [5] Res.
L OMfSTROMBOLI [5] Res.

Flexi 4:

Form

46665
78241
16112
61453
41662
17313
27265
81241
57528
21561

History Comments

101-11-20-25
93-18-16-18
80-18-9-13
56-17-5-7
88-18-17-8
71-15-10-21
95-20-22-11
65-9-15-12
42-5-8-6
65-17-8-6

RACE TO GO AFTER THIS VETERANS

Trainer

B Brown (Axedale)

G Gledhill (Coomboona)
S Stefanos (Longwood)
C Bermingham (Mount Mercer)
E Knott (Carnegie)

G Cowcher (Broadford)

B Brown (Axedale)

M Overington (Broadford)
A Powell (Stanhope)

D Klemke (Lara)

5:47PM

(VIC time)
450 Metres
S/E Veteran
Odds APM 68
$13024| |
$8015 2
$8435| o ]
$12613 4
$7952] o ]
$6874 6
$7126| 7
PYPUN L) —
$5389 o 7////////////////%
caops| " [P

Watchdog Suggested Bet >>>> .




The Kvnauway Train Shepparton

Monday, 09 September, 2024

Race =~ SHEPPARTON RACE 13 6:04PM

(VIC time)
13 (E1) 390 Metres
Flexi 4: Grade 5
Box Greyhound Form  History Comments Trainer Odds APM 68
TURBO GEORGE [5] 57811 30-6-8-3 M Morrissey (Junortoun) $8061 T
SN« L OSIVE DEBT (NSW) [5] 65233 111-18-19-22 L Delbridge (Balliang) $11459|
3 MOONLIGHT GRAND [5] 71216 15-5-2-2 G George (Beulah) $8087 .
NOCTILUCENT [5] 33132 20-5-7-5 M Mallia (Avalon) $9288 4
5 LAWLESS [5] 14466 59-17-9-10 E Scott (Tatura) $2823 s{ 1
NICKLEBY ACTION [5] 14222 34-7-4-1 J Hall (Dingee) $6781 6
yAll TADEN BALE (NSW) [5] 38F15 38-8-4-5 W Gray (Wendouree) $3828 ;
I
8 CAPALA[5] 27523 29-4-6-3 T Wark (Rushworth) $4565 7
§#4JREADY TO STING (QLD) [5] Res. 24745 40-7-13-4 T Thornton (Pearcedale) $6019 12 %%ﬁ;ﬁ/}///////////
L OMIBAMERA (NSW) [5] Res. 81446 33-6-6-3 T Reid (Yuroke) $7105

Watchdog Suggested Bet >>>> .




